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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 46

AN ACT to renumber and amend 66.1105 (6) (a)to amend 66.1105 (6) (am) 2. c. and 68.05 (7) (am); antb create
66.1105(6) (a) 5. and 66105 (7) (as) of the statuteslating to: extending the expenditure period and the life of

atax incremental district in Sheboygan.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 66.1105 (6) (a) of the statutes is renum
bered 66.105 (6) (a) (intro.) and amended to read:

66.1105(6) (a) (intro.) If the joint review board
approveghecreation of the tax incremental district under
sub.(4m), positive tax increments with respect to a tax
incremental district are allocated to the city which
createdthe district foreach year commencing after the
datewhen a projecplan is adopted under sub. (4) (g).
The department of revenue may not authosiitecation
of tax increments untiit determines from timely evi
dencesubmitted by the city that each of thecedures
anddocumentsequired under sub. (4) (d) to (f) has been
completedand all related notices given in a timely man
ner. The department of revena@y authorize allocation
of tax increments for any tax incremental district only if
thecity clerk and assessor annually submit todiyeart
ment all required information on or before the 2nd

city that created the district unthe _soonest of the fol
lowing events:

1. Thedepartment of revenue receives a naticder
sub.(8) and the notice has takeifeet under sub. (8) (b),
27.

2. Twenty—severyears after the tax incremental-dis
trict is created if the district is created before Octo
ber 1, 199538

3. Thirty—eightyears after the tax incremental district
is created if the district is created before October 1, 1995,
andthe project plan is amended under sub(I¢3)3.-or
23

4. Twenty—threeyears after the tax incremental-dis
trict is created if thalistrict is created after Septem
ber 30, 1995whicheveris-sooner

SECTION 2. 66.1105 (6) (a) 5. of the statutes is created
to read:

66.1105(6) (a) 5. Thirty—one years after the tax
incrementaldistrict is created if the district is created
before October 1, 1995, and the expenditure peisd

Mondayin June. The facts supporting any document specifiedin par (am) 2. c.

adoptedor action taken to comply with sub. (4) (d) to (f)

SecTioN 3. 66.1105 (6) (am) 2. c. of the statutes is

arenot subject to review by the department of revenue amendedo read:

underthis paragraph. After the allocation of tax incre
mentsis authorized, the department of reversiall
annuallyauthorize allocation of the tax increment to the

66.1105(6) (am) 2. c. Expenditures for projexists
for Tax Incremental District Number Six in a city with a
populationof at least 45,000 that is located in a county

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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thatwas created in-185B336and that is adjacent to one in no case may the totalbmber of years during which
of theGreat Lakes. Such expenditures may be made noexpendituresare made under sub. (6) (at)plus the
laterthan-13L5 years after the tax incremental district is total number of years during which tax increments are
createdand may be made through December-31,-2004 allocatedunder-this—paragrapbub. (6) (a)exceed 27

2006 years.
SecTION 4. 66.1105 (7) (am) of the statutes is SecTION 5. 66.1105(7) (as) of the statutes is created
amendedo read: toread:

66.11057) (am) Sixteen years after the last expendi 66.11057) (as) Notwithstanding pafam), 16 years
tureidentified in the project plan is made if the district to afterthe last expenditure identified in the project plan is
which the plan relates is created after Septem madeif the district to whichthe plan relates is created
ber 30, 19950r 20 years after the last expenditigtenti before October 1, 1995, and the expenditure peisd
fied in the project plan is made if the district to which the specifiedin sub. (6) (am) 2. c.
planrelates is created before October 1, 1995, except that




